

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4617 of 2022

M/s. Om Shivam Buildcon Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur

Versus

Designated Authority- Principal Commissioner of Income-Tax (Central), Nagpur
and another

Office Notes, Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions Court's or Judge's orders
and Registrar's order

Dr. Milind Bhusari, Advocate for Petitioner.

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR & URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 10, 2022

Considering the nature of the reliefs sought in this writ
petition, the office to place this writ petition before the appropriate
Division Bench in accordance with the roster.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)