

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4617 OF 2022

(M/s. Om Shivam Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Designated Authority – Principal Commissioner of Income Tax
(Central), Nagpur & Anr.)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Dr. Milind Bhusari, Advocate for the petitioner.
Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 7, 2022.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in three weeks.

Shri Anand Parchure, learned Counsel waives notice for the respondents.

Put up along with Writ Petition Nos. 4617/2022, 4692/2022 and
4653/2022 and Writ Petition Stamp Nos. 10510/2022 and 10782/2022.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

SUMIT