



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4838/2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 585/2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 4692/2022
M/s Om Shivam Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Designated Authority Principal Commissioner of
Income Tax and others

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 583/2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 4826/2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 584/2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 4617/2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 586/2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 4653/2022

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Mrudul Bhusari, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. Anand Parchure, Adv. for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
Mr. Shriyash Kalbande, Adv. h/f Mr. C.J. Dhumne, Adv. for Respondent No.3

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 17.04.2026

1. Heard.
2. For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed. The petitioner shall carry out amendment forthwith. After the amendment is carried out, issue notice to the respondent No.3, returnable on 12th June, 2026.
3. Mr. Kalbande, learned counsel h/f Mr. C.J. Dhumne, learned counsel waives service of notice for respondent No.3.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA,J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)